## United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

January 31, 2024

The Honorable Patty Murray Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Susan Collins Vice Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable Jerry Moran Ranking Member Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Murray, Vice Chair Collins, and Ranking Member Moran:

The purpose of this letter is to request a change for a Fiscal Year 2024 Congressionally Directed Spending project in the Senate Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, listed below. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the Congressionally Directed Spending items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

This correction is necessary because Alvirne High School, the original partner of the Aviation Museum of New Hampshire in this plane-build program, has rescinded its agreement to participate in this proposed program. The Aviation Museum, seeking to find a new partner, issued a Request for Proposals from other schools. Lebanon High School was the leading school and is eager to embrace this educational program to the benefit of participating students.

## Account: NASA—SSMS

Project: Alvirne High/Palmer Center Student Plane-Build

Project Location: Hudson, NH

Recipient: Aviation Museum of New Hampshire

**Project Purpose as originally requested in Legi-Mate:** The CDS funds will be used to support the building of a two-seat aircraft by students at Alvirne High School in Hudson, N.H. The educational plane-build program will be the second of its kind in the state spearheaded by the Aviation Museum of New Hampshire.

## **Request for change:**

- I request the project title be changed to "Lebanon High School Student Plane-Build."
- I request the project location be changed to "Lebanon, NH."

Sincerely,

Seanne Shaheer

Jeanne Shaheen United States Senator